

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION 1048752

Form ACO-1 June 2009 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

| OPERATOR: License # | API No. 15 |
|---|---|
| Name: | Spot Description: |
| Address 1: | |
| Address 2: | Feet from North / South Line of Section |
| City: State: Zip:+ | Feet from East / West Line of Section |
| Contact Person: | Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: |
| Phone: () | |
| CONTRACTOR: License # | County: |
| Name: | Lease Name: Well #: |
| Wellsite Geologist: | Field Name: |
| - | |
| Purchaser: | Producing Formation: |
| Designate Type of Completion: | Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing: |
| New Well Re-Entry Workover | Total Depth: Plug Back Total Depth: |
| Oil WSW SWD SIOW | Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet |
| Gas D&A ENHR SIGW | Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? |
| OG GSW Temp. Abd. | If yes, show depth set: Feet |
| CM (Coal Bed Methane) | If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: |
| Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.): | feet depth to:w/sx cmt. |
| If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: | |
| Operator: | |
| Well Name: | Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) |
| Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: | |
| Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD | Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls |
| | Dewatering method used: |
| Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth | Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: |
| Commingled Permit #: | Operator Name: |
| Dual Completion Permit #: | Operator Name: |
| SWD Permit #: | Lease Name: License #: |
| ENHR Permit #: | Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West |
| GSW Permit #: | County: Permit #: |
| | |
| Spud Date or Recompletion Date Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date | |

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

| KCC Office Use ONLY |
|------------------------------------|
| Letter of Confidentiality Received |
| Date: |
| Confidential Release Date: |
| Wireline Log Received |
| Geologist Report Received |
| UIC Distribution |
| ALT I II III Approved by: Date: |

| | Side Two | 1048752 |
|-----------------------|-------------|---------|
| Operator Name: | Lease Name: | Well #: |
| Sec TwpS. R East West | County: | |
| | | |

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

| Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional She | eets) | Yes No | | - | n (Top), Depth an | | Sample |
|--|----------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------|-------------------|-----------------|-------------------------------|
| Samples Sent to Geological Survey | | Yes No | Nan | ie | | Тор | Datum |
| Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitted Electronically (If no, Submit Copy) | | <pre>Yes □ No Yes □ No Yes □ No</pre> | | | | | |
| List All E. Logs Run: | | | | | | | |
| | | CASIN | G RECORD | ew Used | | | |
| | | Report all strings se | et-conductor, surface, int | ermediate, product | ion, etc. | | |
| Purpose of String | Size Hole Drilled | Size Casing Set (In O.D.) | Weight Lbs. / Ft. | Setting Depth | Type of Cement | # Sacks Used | Type and Percent Additives |
| | | | | | | | |

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

| Purpose: Perforate | Depth Top Bottom | Type of Cement | # Sacks Used | Type and Percent Additives |
|-----------------------------|---------------------|----------------|--------------|----------------------------|
| Protect Casing Plug Back TD | | | | |
| Plug Off Zone | | | | |

| Shots Per Foot | PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated | | | | | e | , | | ement Squeeze Record I of Material Used) | Depth |
|--------------------------------------|---|----------------|------------|----------------|----------------------------------|--------------------|----------|------------------------------|---|---------|
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| TUBING RECORD: | D: Size: Set At: Packer At: | | | At: | Liner R | un: | No | | | |
| Date of First, Resumed Pr | oduct | on, SWD or ENH | <i>₹</i> . | Producing N | | oing | Gas Lift | Other (Explain) | | |
| Estimated Production Per 24 Hours | | Oil Bb | ls. | Gas | Mcf | Wate | ər | Bbls. | Gas-Oil Ratio | Gravity |
| | | | | | | | | | 1 | |
| DISPOSITION OF GAS: | | | METHOD (| OF COMPLE | COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL: | | | RVAL: | | |
| Vented Sold | | Jsed on Lease | | Open Hole | Perf. | Dually (Submit) | | Commingled (Submit ACO-4) | | |
| (If vented, Subm | it ACC | -18.) | | Other (Specify |) | | | | | |

| Form | ACO1 - Well Completion |
|-----------|---------------------------------|
| Operator | Lotus Operating Company, L.L.C. |
| Well Name | Wetz B 5 |
| Doc ID | 1048752 |

All Electric Logs Run

| DUAL INDUCTION |
|----------------------|
| NEUTRON DENSITY W/PE |
| MICRO |
| SONIC |

| Form | ACO1 - Well Completion |
|-----------|---------------------------------|
| Operator | Lotus Operating Company, L.L.C. |
| Well Name | Wetz B 5 |
| Doc ID | 1048752 |

Tops

| Name | Тор | Datum |
|---------|------|-------|
| Heebner | 3756 | -2385 |
| КС | 4282 | -2911 |
| ВКС | 4516 | -3145 |
| Miss | 4702 | -3331 |
| Kind | 4946 | -3575 |
| Viola | 5105 | -3734 |
| Simp sd | 5210 | -3839 |
| LTD | 5262 | -3891 |

CEMENTIN

PO BOX 31 Russell, KS 67665

Voice: (785) 483-3887 Fax: (785) 483-5566

Bill To:

Lotus Operating Co., LLC Lotus Exploration Co. 100 S. Main, STE 420 Wichita, KS 67202

Federal Tax I.D.#: 20-5975804

Page:

INVOICE

1

Payment Terms

Invoice Number: 124521 Invoice Date: Sep 13, 2010

Well Name/# or Customer P.O. **Customer ID** Wetz B #4.5 Net 30 Days Lotus Service Date Due Date **Camp Location** Job Location Medicine Lodge 10/13/10 KS1-01 Sep 13, 2010 Description **Unit Price** Amount Quantity Item 2,085.75 135.00 MAT Class A Common 15.45 720.00 8.00 90.00 MAT Pozmix Gel 20.80 124.80 6.00 MAT 640.20 Chloride 58.20 11.00 MAT 2.40 580.80 242.00 SER Handling 15.00 SER Mileage 242 sx @.10 per sk per mi 24.20 363.00 1,018.00 1,018.00 Surface 1.00 | SER ENTERED 7.00 105.00 15.00 SER Pump Truck Mileage SEP 2 4 2010 GL# sement DESC. Surface rasing #YB#SB 250 SX whB FIL# 5,637.55 Subtotal ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Sales Tax 260.66 30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED 5,898.21 Total Invoice Amount THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS Payment/Credit Applied CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF 5.898.21 TOTAL \$ 1/27 51 1127.51 ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE \$4,770.70 Oct 8, 2010

RECEIVED

SEP 2 3 2010

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 037056 Federal Tax 1.D.# 20-5975804

| DARE 7: 12: 2019 SEG 4: 395 RANCE CALLED OUT OP CALLED OF SOLCA OP CALLED OF SOLCA OP CALLED OF OP CALLED OF SOLCA SOLCA OP CALLED OF SOLCA SOLCA OP CALLED OF SOLCA | REMIT TO P.O. B RUSS | | ISAS 6766 | 5 | | SERV | ICE POINT: <u>۲۰۰۵، ۲</u> ۱۱ | to Lewise Ks |
|--|---|----------|-------------|----------------------|--------------------|---|---------------------------------|---------------|
| Least Dergy Circle 101. Product of the second state for second state second state for second state for second sta | date 9-13-2016 | SEC36 | TWP. 375 | | | | 6:00pm | 6:30pm |
| OWNER Lotus CONTRACTOR $D_{UV} e_{JJ} 2$ OWNER Lotus CEMENT Lotus OWNER Lotus< | LEASE Wetz B | WELL # | 4 🔛 | LOCATION Med. | Cino fodse per | South | | |
| TYPE OF JOB SUF Rec. CASING SIZE Job 24 DEPTH DEPTH TOOL DEPTH DOU DEPTH TOOL DEPTH COM DEPTH TOOL DEPTH COL DEPTH COL DEPTH COL DEPTH COL DEPTH COL Stocc COMMON A 135 SY& 615 45 205 7 POWN TRUCK Stocc EQUIPMENT COMMON PUMP TRUCK CEMENT LEPT IN CSG. EQUIPMENT CHLORIDE PUMP TRUCK CEMENT RACKS: PUMP TRUCK CEMENT RACKS: PLIP 3 Not Side 20 from the stock 7. # Charles and the stock 7. BULK TRUCK CEMENT RACKS: PLIP 3 Not Side 20 from the stock 7. BULK TRUCK CEMENT RACKS: PLIP 3 Not Side 20 from the stock 7. BULK TRUCK CEMENT RACKS: PLIP 3 Not Side 20 from the stock 7. BULK TRUCK CEMENT RACKS: CHARGE TO: Leck 5. Cporgon 3. STREET | OLD OR NEW (Cir | cle one) | | to Rattle She | KERZ, Yew | est, Slinko | | |
| HOLE SIZE $1 + 2\lambda_{e}$ TD ZLE CASING SIZE $2 + 3\lambda_{e}$ DEPTH DRILLPIPE DEPTH $3 + 3\delta_{e}$ PRES.INS SHOE JOINT COMMON $A + 2S + 4 + S + 2S + 2S + 2S + 2S + 2S +$ | CONTRACTOR | Juke 3 | ≠2 | | OWNER LC | tus oper | song | |
| TUBING SIZE DEPTH DRUL PIPE DEPTH TOOL GEL TOOL DEPTH TORDERST 240 TORDERST 240 TOTAL SERVICE TOTAL SERVICE <td></td> <td></td> <td>T.D.</td> <td>268</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> | | | T.D. | 268 | | | | |
| DRILLPIPE DEPTH TOOL DEPTH Common A (25 style 45 45 200 stressed style) CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 26' Gel CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 26' Gel EQUIPMENT Stressed style) PUMP TRUCK CEMENT LEPTR MORE 57. BULK TRUCK Stressed style) # 326' DRIVER JSson T. BULK TRUCK Stressed style) # JLY DRUCK Stressed style) BULK TRUCK Stressed style) # JLY DRUCK Stressed style) BULK TRUCK BULK TRUCK # JLY DRUCK Stressed style) BULK TRUCK BULK TRUCK # JLY DRUCK Stressed style) BULK TRUCK BULK TRUCK BULK TRUCK BULK TRUCK BULK TRUCK Stressed style) BULK TRUCK Stressed style) Disocon bottom <td></td> <td></td> <td>DEF</td> <td>TH 254</td> <td></td> <td>DERED <u>725</u></td> <td>Sr 60:4</td> <td>0:2% Gr</td> | | | DEF | TH 254 | | DERED <u>725</u> | Sr 60:4 | 0:2% Gr |
| TOOL DEFTH COMMON A (25 S X = 65 45 200 52 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 | | | | | 37000 | | | |
| PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON $A + SS + V = dS + S + 2dS + 2$ | | | | | | | | |
| MEAS_LINE SHOE JOINT POZNIX $20 \pm y = 8 \pm 220 \pm 20 \pm 20 \pm 20 \pm 20 \pm 20 \pm 20 \pm$ | | | | | COMMON | A 1355 | X@ 15.45 | 5 2085 7. |
| CENTER LET 1 LET INCOM CHLORIDE CHLORIDE< | | | | | | | | A |
| DISPLACEMENT 24 bits of from with ASC | CEMENT LEFT IN | I CSG. | 20' | | GEL | | @20 E | |
| EQUIPMENT PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER $D_{GL,P}$ F. # 3 Co - 2 C - HELPER MC + 7. BULK TRUCK # 3 Co - 2 C - HELPER MC + 7. © BULK TRUCK BULK TRUCK # 3 Co - 2 C - HELPER MC + 7. © BULK TRUCK BULK TRUCK # 3 Co - 2 C - HELPER MC + 7. © BULK TRUCK BULK TRUCK # 1 Charles Join Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2"Co | | | | | | // sx | _ | 640 20 |
| EQUIT MEAT PUMP TRUCK PUMP TRUCK # $3 \angle o - 2 \angle s$ HELPER PULK TRUCK # $3 \angle o - 2 \angle s$ BULK TRUCK # $3 \angle o - 2 \angle s$ BULK TRUCK # $3 \angle o - 2 \angle s$ BULK TRUCK # $3 \angle o - 2 \angle s$ BULK TRUCK # $3 \angle o - 2 \angle s$ DRIVER # DRIVER BULK TRUCK # DRIVER REMARKS: PLP on battom 4 bicst $\angle c_{ICUStopp}$ MULAGE $2 \angle 2 \angle s \angle d \circ z$ MILEAGE $2 \angle 2 \angle s \angle d \circ z$ MULT TRUCK CHARGE 10 $\angle fresh$ Depth of JOB $2 \le 4'$ PUMP TRUCK CHARGE $2 \angle d \angle z \circ z \wedge z$ MOLAGE $2 \le 2 \angle d \angle z \circ z \wedge z$ MANFOLD EXTRA FOOTAGE EXTRA FOOTAGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MANIFOLD Stack $d = 2 \angle d \angle z \wedge z$ | DISPLACEMENT | 24 6 | his ofd | nosh waken | ASC | | | |
| PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER $D2r.r.p.F.$ # 360-265 HELPER $D2r.r.p.F.$ BULK TRUCK HANDLING 242 # 360 DRIVER $SSon T.$ BULK TRUCK Image: State of the sta | | EQU | IPMENT | | | | | |
| PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER $ Scraphic BULK TRUCK MC + 4 # 3 (d - 2) DRIVER \int Scon T. BULK TRUCK MILER # 3 (d - 2) DRIVER \int Scon T. BULK TRUCK Image: Construct the second theory of theory of the second theory of the second theory of the second theory of the second theory of $ | | | • | | | | | |
| # $3242 - HELPER MCRATT. BULK TRUCK # 3242 - HELPER MCRATT. BULK TRUCK # DRIVER BULK TRUCK # DRIVER REMARKS: PLP_On_bottcm_biser_c, ccusts, onDup 3 bis sheat, hive 225 so ofCorent, Displace 74 bis of freshCustoff, hive 225 so ofCorent, Displace 74 bis of freshCustoff, hive 225 so ofCorent, Displace 74 bis of freshCustoff, hive 225 so ofCorent, Displace 74 bis of freshCustoff, hive 225 so ofCorent, Displace 74 bis of freshCustoff, hive 225 so ofCorent, Displace 74 bis of freshCustoff, hive 225 so ofCorent, Displace 74 bis of freshCustoff, hive 225 so ofCorent, Displace 74 bis of freshCustoff, hive 225 so ofCorent, Displace 74 bis of freshCustoff, hive 225 so ofCorent, Displace 74 bis of freshCustoff, hive 225 so ofCorent, Custoff, hive 225 so ofCustoff, hive custoff, hisStreet$ | | CEMENT | ER Dgri | n <u>F</u> | | | | |
| # $3U_{4}$ DRIVER J G G G G G T BULK TRUCK Image: Constraint of the second state of the second s | | HELPER | MG++ | - 7 | | | | |
| BULK TRUCK # DRIVER # DRIVER HANDLING 242 @ 240 \$50 % REMARKS: TOTAL $450^{-1/0}$ \$63 % PIP- on bottom 4 brever c, recler.on SERVICE Corrent 3 bits gheet mic 2255 OF SERVICE Corrent 4 bits of fresh C, recler.on Q34er, Shut in Cerrent 4:1 DEPTH OF JOB 254' Charge To: Ledus Operganits MILEAGE (2018 ** CHARGE TO: Ledus Operganits MILEAGE (2018 ** STREET TOTAL (23 ** CITY STATE To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. TOTAL (23 ** You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. PRINTED NAMEX SIGNATURE NAMEX SIGNATURE NAMEX IEPAID IN 30 DAYS | BULK TRUCK | | Toc | Ţ | | | | |
| # DRIVER HANDLING 242 @ 240 S80 REMARKS: TOTAL 363 TOTAL | | DRIVER | U730n | <u> </u> | | | @ | |
| HANDLING 242 (# 240 200 200 200 100 | | DRIVER | | | | 2440 | | |
| REMARKS: $P_1 P_2$ on bodtom d brest C rewiser $Q_2 P_2$ $P_1 P_2$ or $Q_2 P_2$ $P_1 P_2$ or $Q_2 P_2$ $P_2 P_2$ $P_2 P_2$ $Q_2 P_2$ $P_2 P_2$ $P_2 P_2$ $Q_2 P_2$ $P_2 P_2$ $P_2 P_2$ $P_2 P_2$ $Q_2 P_2$ $P_2 P_2$ $P_2 P_2$ $P_2 P_2$ $P_2 P_2$ $P_2 P_2$ $Q_2 P_2$ $P_2 P_2$ | <u> </u> | | | | | | | |
| Pipe on bottom & break circuistion Pipe on bottom & break circuistion Pump 3 bits ables a break in a 225 so all Corrent Displace 214 bits of fresh Q94er, Shuk in , Cernent is Circuistie Circu | | DE | MADKS. | | | ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ | | 1e11/ 5. |
| burne 3 bbs sheets mice 225 se of SERVICE Charles 10 bbs of fresh Depth of Job 25 4' Displaced fresh Depth of Job 25 4' Charles 200 bbs of fresh Depth of Job 25 4' Charles 200 bbs of fresh Depth of Job 25 4' Charles 200 bbs of fresh Depth of Job 25 4' Charles 200 bbs of fresh Depth of Job 25 4' Charles 200 bbs of fresh Depth of Job 25 4' Charles 200 bbs of fresh Depth of Job 25 4' Charles 200 bbs of fresh Depth of Job 25 4' Charles 200 bbs of fresh Depth of Job 25 4' Charles 200 bbs of fresh Depth of Job 25 4' PUMP TRUCk Charles 200 bbs of fresh Depth of Job 25 4' Charles 200 bbs of fresh Depth of Job 25 4' Charles 200 bbs of fresh Depth of Job 25 4' Charles 200 bbs of fresh Depth of Job 25 4' City States 200 bbs of Job 25 2' Depth of Job 25 2' States 200 bbs of Job 25 2' Depth of Job 25 2' Depth of Job 25 2' City States 200 bbs of Job 25 2' Depth of Job 25 2' City States 200 bbs of Job 25 2' Depth of Job 25 2' States 200 bbs of Job 25 2' Depth o | | | | | | | IOIAI | |
| UOLET, Shult in, Cement A: L CICOURT CICOURT DEPTH OF IOB $254'$ PUMP TRUCK CHARGE $/O/S' = 0$ WILLAGE $/S = 0$ MANIFOLD @ STREET CITY STATE ZIP PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT @ @ Mainifold Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. PRINTED NAMEX SIGNATURE Manufunction | pump 3 obis | | mix | 2255= OF | | SERVI | CE | |
| Chreake //////////////////////////////////// | Wgter, Shu | 1tin | A | A | DEPTH OF JC | B 254' | | |
| MILEAGE /2 2< | Circulcte | | | | _ PUMP TRUCH | CHARGE | 1018 = | |
| CHARGE TO: Ledus OperCentins STREET | - | | | | _ EXTRA FOOT | | @ | |
| CHARGE TO: Letts OporGoins STREET | | | | | MILEAGE | 15 | | 105 = |
| CHARGE TO: Lotos OporGoring @ | · - · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | | | |
| CHARGE TO: Lettes OperGoring TOTAL //23 ** STREET | • | | | | Sh | pased UCIUR | | |
| CITYSTATEZIPPLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. PRINTED NAME SIGNATURE Way Manufactory SIGNATURE Way Manufactory Manufactory SIGNATURE Way Manufactory Manufactory PRINTED NAME AIE PAID IN 30 DAYS | | | - | | | | | L /123 == |
| To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. PRINTED NAME SIGNATURE MARMANALIAN SIGNATURE MARMANALIAN | | | | | | | | N 1/171 |
| To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. PRINTED NAME SIGNATURE Applied Complexity Applied Complexity To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. PRINTED NAME Applied Complexity Manual Applied Complexity SIGNATURE Applied Complexity Applied Complexity Applied Complexity Applied Complexity Applied Complexity Yes Applied Complexity Applied Complexity Complexity Complexity Complexity Complexity Complexity | | | | | | PLUG & FLUA | I EQUIPME. | |
| To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. PRINTED NAME SIGNATURE Way Manufacture Analy Manufacture Analy Manufacture Manufacture Manufacture Manufacture Manufacture Manufacture Manufacture Manufacture Manufacture Manufacture Manufacture Contractor Name Contractor Name Co | | | | | | <u></u> | | |
| To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. PRINTED NAME SIGNATURE Image: Co., LLC. Image: Co., LLC. Image: Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. PRINTED NAME Image: Co., LLC. SIGNATURE Image: Co., LLC. Image: Co., LLC. Ima | | | | | $-h\tilde{\rho}$ |)/// | | |
| You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. PRINTED NAME SIGNATURE Apply | | - | | | $-\mu \mathcal{O}$ | | | |
| and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. PRINTED NAME SIGNATURE Apply | - | - | | | | | | |
| done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL PRINTED NAME | | | - | | | | | |
| done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent of contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. SALES TAX (If Any) PRINTED NAME TOTAL CHARGES SIGNATURE If PAID IN 30 DAYS MGNNWALLING If PAID IN 30 DAYS | | | | | i | | TOTA | F |
| TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. SALES TAX (If Any) PRINTED NAMEX TOTAL CHARGES SIGNATURE If PAID IN 30 DAYS Manual And | | | | | | | IOIA | |
| PRINTED NAME AND CONDITIONS Instead on the reverse side. PRINTED NAME AND CONDITIONS Instead on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGES DISCOUNT | | | | | | (If Any) | | |
| PRINTED NAME A DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS SIGNATURE Apply Combined to the second sec | I ERIVIS AIND CO | | IND IISLE | a on the reverse sid | с. | | | |
| Thank WALLI | PRINTED NAME | χ | | | | KUES QUES | IF PA | ID IN 30 DAYS |
| Thank WALLI | SIGNATURE | 2hrd | Ques. | luna ter | Ó | <u>area</u> | | L |
| | Ā | han | rΨ | 11/11 | | | | |



PO BOX 31 Russell, KS 67665

RECEIVED

SEP 3 0 2010

Invoice Number: 124606 Sep 20, 2010 Invoice Date: Page: 1

NVOICE

(785) 483-3887 Voice: Fax: (785) 483-5566

Bill To:

Federal Tax I.D.#: 20-5975804

Lotus Operating Co., LLC Lotus Exploration Co. 100 S. Main, STE 420 Wichita, KS 67202

Payment Terms Well Name/# or Customer P.O. **Customer ID** Net 30 Days Wetz B #5 Lotus Service Date Due Date **Camp Location** Job Location Medicine Lodge Sep 20, 2010 10/20/10 KS1-02 Amount Description **Unit Price** Quantity Item 278.10 15.45 Class A Common 18.00 MAT 96.00 8.00 Pozmix 12.00 MAT 20.80 20.80 Gel 1.00 MAT 4,185.00 18.60 ASC Class A 225.00 MAT 140.00 2.50 56.00 MAT Flo Seal 1,001.25 0.89 1,125.00 MAT Kol Seal 13.30 1,406.48 105.75 MAT FL-160 2.40 676.80 Handling 282.00 SER 423.00 28.20 Mileage 282 sx @.10 per sk per mi 15.00 SER 2,092.00 2,092.00 **Production Casing** 1.00 SER 105.00 7.00 Pump Truck Mileage 15.00 SER 100.80 100.80 5.5 Guide Shoe 1.00 EQP 112.00 112.00 5.5 AFU Insert 1.00 EQP 161.00 32.20 5.5 Centralizer 5.00 EQP 161.00 161.00 5 5 Basket 1.00 EQP 74.00 74.00 5.5 Top Rubber Plug 1.00 EQP 11,033.23 Subtotal ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE 564.76 Sales Tax 30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF 11,597.99 INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS Payment/Credit Applied CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF 11,597.99 TOTAL 65 \$ 2206 ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE GLA Oct 15, 2010

DESC. CSa 1... 60140 - Class Pozmi WELL# (2) at

2206.65 9391.34

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 042207 Federal Tax 1.D.# 20-5975804

| REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KAN | SAS 676 | | ax 1. D. # 20-33 | 7 3004 | SER | VICE POINT: | elodgets |
|---|---|--|-------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------------|----------------------|----------------|
| DATE 09 20 10 36 | twp. 345 | RANGE | CALLED O | UT | ON LOCATION | JOB START | JOB FINISH |
| LEASE Wetz B WELL # | 5 | LOCATION | | | | COUNTY Barber | STATE |
| OLD OR NEW Circle one) | | | | | | | |
| CONTRACTOR Duke | ť2 | | OWNE | ER | Lotus | | |
| TYPE OF JOB Producti | on G | sing | | | | | |
| HOLE SIZE 7% | T.D | | CEMI | | 20 | 1 | 1 $ 1 $ $ 1$ |
| CASING SIZE 5/ | | <u>ртн 4999</u> | | | ERED 2054 | (60:40· | Yolgel 4 |
| TUBING SIZE | | PTH | | 5× cla | ss A Asc + | 5#Kalsen | +. 5% F'6/60 |
| DRILL PIPE TOOL | | PTH | $- \pm \frac{1}{4}$ | # Flosen | ł | | |
| PRES. MAX / 500 | | <u>PTH</u> NIMUM | | A | 18 .1 | a IS. US | 278 10 |
| MEAS. LINE | | DE JOINT 40.10 | COMN D POZM | | 12 SX | _@ 8.0 0 | 66 00 |
| CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 4 | | | <u>-</u> FOZM GEL | IA | 1 SX | | 20.80 |
| PERFS. | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | OLL CHLO | | | @ | 0.0.0 |
| 100 | 36/s Fr | resh HB | A sc | | sx | @ 18.6 0 | 4185.00 |
| • | PMENT | | | OSCA (| 55= | @2.50 | 140.00 |
| | | | | olsea | 1125 2 | @-87 | 1001.25 |
| PUMP TRUCK CEMENTE | | =_l. | — _FI | -160 | 105.7S | _ @ /3.30 | |
| #360-265 HELPER | n Th | et 10 | ······ | | | @ | |
| BULK TRUCK | 11. INI | mesch | | | | _@ | |
| #356-252 DRIVER | 2 5: | 11.04 | | | | _@ | - |
| BULK TRUCK | | 119 | | | | @ | |
| # DRIVER | | , | | | | _@ | |
| | · | | | | | _@ <u>2.4</u> 0 | 6/6.80 |
| | | | MILEA | AGE _ | 15/15/1 | 0 | 423.00 |
| ^ | ARKS: | | ЛА | | | ΤΟΤΑΙ | 8227.42 |
| | | Plug Rat & 1 | | | | | |
| Holes w/ 305x 6040 | | | | | SERVI | CE | |
| "A" ASE coment Blen | - / | runp, Wash 1 | | | 11000 | | |
| & lines, Release Plug, See Steady inverse in | Det . | Uisp. w/ FRes | | | 4999 | | |
| | T SE, - | at/22 Bi | | A FOOTA | CHARGE | NJa- | |
| total Dica Relaise | PSTF | Lat Did H | MILEA | | 15 15 | -@- | 105 10- |
| , | <u> </u> | 104 | | 4/ | all th | _@_ <u>7 ==</u> @ | <u>7w</u> – |
| | | | | FOLD # | ad lentar | _@ @ | |
| | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | _@ | |
| CHARGE TO: Lotus | | | | | | _ @ | |
| | | | | | | ΤΟΤΑΙ | 7197 - |
| STREET | | ······································ | ······ | | | IOTAL | |
| CITYSTA | ТЕ | ZIP | | | | | |
| | | | | PI | LUG & FLOAT | r equipmen | NT |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | 1-6 | vide S. | hoe | @ | 100 - |
| | | | <u> - A</u> | FUN | ent | @ | 12 - |
| To Allied Cementing Co., L | | | 1 | entral, | 'ZER) | @ 33.20 | |
| You are hereby requested to | rent cerr | enting equipmen | t <u>/- 2</u> | 3 ster | | _@ | 101 - |
| and furnish cementer and he | 1 | assist owner or | /- 7 | RP | | _@ | 74 = |
| contractor to do work as is li | iper(s) u | | | | | | |
| | isted. Th | e above work wa | | | | | |
| done to satisfaction and supe | isted. Thervision | e above work wa of owner agent or | , | | | TOTAL | 608.80 |
| done to satisfaction and supe contractor. I have read and u | isted. Thervision of the state | e above work wa of owner agent or id the "GENERA | L | | | TOTAL | 608.80 |
| done to satisfaction and supe | isted. Thervision of the state | e above work wa of owner agent or id the "GENERA | L | TAX (If / | Any) | TOTAL | 608.80 |
| done to satisfaction and supe contractor. I have read and u | isted. Thervision of the state | e above work wa of owner agent or id the "GENERA | L de. SALES | | | TOTAL | <u>608.8</u> C |
| done to satisfaction and super contractor. I have read and u TERMS AND CONDITION | isted. Thervision (Inderstated | e above work wa of owner agent or id the "GENERA | L de. SALES TOTAI | CHARG | | | |
| done to satisfaction and supe contractor. I have read and u | isted. Thervision (Inderstated | e above work wa of owner agent or id the "GENERA | L de. SALES | CHARG | | | 208.8C |
| done to satisfaction and super contractor. I have read and to TERMS AND CONDITION PRINTED NAME | isted. Thervision (Inderstated | e above work wa of owner agent or id the "GENERA | L de. SALES TOTAI | CHARG | | | |
| done to satisfaction and super contractor. I have read and u TERMS AND CONDITION | isted. Thervision (Inderstated | e above work wa of owner agent or id the "GENERA | L de. SALES TOTAI | CHARG | | | |



January 06, 2011

Tim Hellman Lotus Operating Company, L.L.C. 100 S MAIN STE 420 WICHITA, KS 67202-3737

Re: ACO1 API 15-007-23589-00-00 Wetz B 5 NE/4 Sec.36-34S-12W Barber County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, Tim Hellman